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Fiscal Analysis:
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Fiscal Estimates
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Future Annual

Rate of Change

Revenues (+/-)

0
0
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0
0


Net Effect

0
0
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MEASURE'S PURPOSE:  To allow purchasers of gasoline for agricultural purposes to be exempt from the motor fuels excise tax up front, rather than requiring them to pay the tax and then file for a refund.

PROVISION/MECHANICS:  Amends KRS 138.344 and 138.358 to allow dealers to take a tax credit equal to the amount of the tax due upon certification that the gasoline will be used exclusively for agricultural purposes.

FISCAL EXPLANATION:  Should have no fiscal impact.  These purchases are already tax-exempt.  This bill merely makes a procedural change.  
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